### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

#### The following filters were used for this report;

Prefixes: 'FY'

Fiscal Years: '2011'

Date Received: Not filtered by Date Received

Date Closed: Not filtered by Date Closed - Includes all cases, open and closed.

Status: Not filtered - Includes All Status Types

How Closed: Not filtered - Includes All Closed Types

Signed By: Not filtered - Includes All Signers

Appealed: Not filtered by Appealed - Includes all cases, Appealed and Not Appealed.

Forms: Not filtered by Forms requests

Subject/Description: Not filtered by Description / Subject

Status Notes: Not filtered by Staus Notes

Requestor: Not filtered by Requestor

Affiliation: Not filtered by Affiliation

Attorneys: Not filtered - Includes All Attorneys

Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Paralegals

Appeals Attorneys: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Attorneys

Appeals Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Paralegals

Page 1 of 25

SHEET A NEW YORK OF THE THE STATE OF THE Thursday, July 26, 2012

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status I 567 FY11-00001-000 Watson, Michael Jones, Nate **National Security Archive** 10/1/2010 11/16/2010 11/17/2010 Closed (The George Washington University)

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 202-994-7045 (phone) / nsarchiv@gwu.edu. NEGOTIATED DATE: 11/17/10. EXTENSION DUE DATE: 11/16/10. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 11/1/01Received via e-mail: Friday, October 01, 2010 12:18 PM. Due Date: November 1, 2010, REQUEST: Request under the FOIA, in reply refer to Archive# 20100969FER001. All documents related to the several specific steps that White House Chief of Staff Rahm Emanuel and White House Counsel to the President Bob Bauer instructed your agency to take in a 16 March 2010 memo to all agency and department heads. The memo is available at http://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/default/files/rss\_viewer/foia\_memo\_3-16-10.pdf. The specific steps that the memo instructed your office to implement include: 1) "update[ing] all FOIA guidance and training materials to include the principles articulated in the Presidents memorandum and 2) assess[ing] whether you are devoting adequate resources to responding to FOIA requests promptly and cooperatively. As a representative of the news media, the National Security Archive qualifies for "representative of the news media" status under 5 U.S.C. Sec. 552(a)(4)(A)(ii)(II) and, therefore, may not be charged and review fees. (See National Security Archive v. U.S. Department of Defense, 880 F.2d 1381 Cir. 1989), cert denied, 110 S Ct. 1478 (1990)). This request is made as part of a scholarly and research project that is intended for publication and is not for commercial use. For details on the Archive's research and extensive publication activities please see our website at www.nsarchive.org. To expedite the release of the requested documents, please disclose them on an interim basis as they become available to you, without waiting until all the documents have been processed. Please notify me before incurring any photocopying costs over \$100. If you have any questions regarding the identity of the records, their location, the scope of the request or any other matters, please call me at (202) 994-7000 or email me at foiamail@gwu.edu. I look forward to receiving your response within the twenty day statutory time period. 11/17/10-Response letter and five enclosures with redactions that were maded pursuant to Exemption 5. \*Note: Enclosures are responsive documents that were provided to Archives for similar request FY09-105.

FY11-00002-000 MacFarlane, Christopher Musial, James

DTE Energy

10/12/2010

11/9/2010

10/25/2010 Closed

a Discontinuidades de Tribula de cuerto de completa de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 313.235.8238 / musialj@dteenergy.com. Received via web: Tuesday, October 12, 2010 8:36 AM, Additional information received: October 12, 2010, 2:30PM. REQUEST: Application and attached documents - Docket ER11-22 Midwest Independent Transmission System Operator, Inc. submits tariff filing per 35.13(a)(2)(iii: H075 GIA to be effective 10/5/2010 under ER11-00022-000. Payment of Fees: Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount SpecifiedAmount: \$ 0.00. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED VIA TELEPHONE: October 12, 2010 2:33PM. Per telephone discussion with Mr. Musial he stated that he would like to receive an electronic version of this material. He has agreed to pay fees not to exceed \$50.00. 10/22/10. Submitter's rights letter mailed. 10/25/10-Requester withdrew request via e-mail.

FY11-00003-000 MacFarlane, Christopher Stanley, William

Bird & Stanley, LLD

10/12/2010

11/24/2010 11/30/2010 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: William.stanley@birdandstanley.com / 540-721-6028. NEW DUE DATE: 11/24/10. EXTENSION GRANTED, ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 11/9/10. Expedited treatment response due; 10/22/10. Twenty day statutory days: 11/9/10. Received via regular mail: 10/12/10. REQUEST: Ferc e-library accession number 20100201-5086, docket number P-2210-090. Agree to pay reasonable fees. 10/22/10-Submitter's rights letter mailed. 10/22/10-Letter denying request for expedited treatment mailed to requester. 11/19/10-Notice of intent to release. CLOCK STOPS. Release no sooner than 11/29/10. 11/30/10-

Determination letter and one redacted document. (Redactions were made pursuant to FOIA exemption 6).

FY11-00004-000 Frye, Nneka

Ives, Peggy (Media)

**SNL Financial** 

10/18/2010

12/1/2010

12/1/2010 Closed

CONTACT INFO: 434-951-7623 / pives@snl.com. EXTENSION DUE DATE: 12/1/10. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 11/16/2010. Received via web: Monday, October 18, 2010 1:40 PM. REQUEST: Accession Number: 20070125-0196 Document Date: 1/19/2007 Filed Date: 1/19/2007. (Joint application of APT Generation LLC et al for FERC's approval deemed to be required re the indirect transfer of various public utility owners of existing generation facilities etc under EC07-48). Payment of Fees: Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount Specified Amount: \$ 75.00. Fee Waiver Justification: I request a waiver of fees, as SNL Financial is a media requester. I believe that SNL Financial qualifies as a representative of the news media for this request for the following reasons. First, SNL Financial gathers information, such as the type requested, which is of interest to a segment of the public. Second SNL Financial uses its editorial skills to deliver information, such as the type requested, to our clients via database services, news services and commentary, data publications and custom research. Finally, SNL has established the highest standard of excellence for the collection and distribution of all available information, including analysis and other works using SNL's editorial skills on the banking, financial services, and insurance, real estate, energy and media industries. I understand that I am responsible for any coping fees incurred in processing my request. 12/1/10-Determination letter denying release of material pursuant to FOIA exemption 4.

Page 2 of 25

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
FY11-00005-000	Knopinski, Jenny	Saltzburg, Lisa	Southern Environmental	10/25/2010	11/23/2010	12/8/2010	 	•••••	

Subject: CONTACT INFO: Isaltzburg@selcsc.org/ 843-7 20-5270. NEW DUE DATE: 12/8/10. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 11/23/10. Received via e-mail: Mon 10/25/2010 11:49 AM. (\*Note: The requester has been advised that public material may be available in the FERC e-library regarding this request.) REQUESTER: Southern Environmental Law Center on behalf of the South Carolina Coastal Conservation League and American Rivers, REQUEST: Seeking to obtain all records in the possession or control of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commissi on ("FERC") that relate to the economic feasibility of the Reasonable and Prudent Alternative ("RPA") set forth in the National Marine Fisheries Service ("NMFS)'s draft Biological Opinion on the relicensing of the Santee-Cooper Hydroelectric Project (FERC Project No. P-199). All economic information related to the RPA set forth in NMFS's draft Biological Opinion. 2. All documents related to attempts by the South Carolina Public Service Authority ("Santee Cooper"), FERC, or others to calculate economic costs associated with implementing the RPA developed by NMFS, including but not limited to, Exhibits D and I of Santee Cooper's September 1 0, 201 0 Comments on NMFS's draft Biological Opinion. 3. All communications, as well as documents that concern or relate to communications, between FERC and Santee Cooper related to the economic feasibility of the RPA in NMFS's draft Biological Opinion. For purposes of this request, the term "document" includes all written, printed, recorded or electronic materials, communications, correspondence, memoranda, notations, copies, diagrams, charts, books, papers, maps, photographs, data, tables, spreadsheets, formulas, directives, observations, impressions, contracts, letters, messages, and mail in the possession custody, or control of FERC. This request includes, but is not limited to, internal and interagency meeting notes; electronic mail messages (whether sent, received, deleted, etc., including attachments), telephone logs, notes or other records of communications with other federal state agencies, elected officials, or members of the public; and comments submitted by the public and by state and federal agencies. Our request also specifically includes responsive documents and records prepared by, created by, or in the possession, custody, or control of FERC agents, contractors, and subcontractors. For the purposes of this request, the term "communications" shall include without limitation all letters, e-mails and other electronic messages, handwritten notes, facsimile transmissions, and records of telephonic or other oral communications. "Documents that concern or relate to communications" shall include without limitation interagency meeting notes regarding such communications, telephone logs, and notes or other records of such communications. Finally, we request access to each version of a record or document, whether it is a draft, has been electronically deleted, has attachments, or bears annotations. Fee waiver or reduction requested, however, willing to pay reasonabe fee. 12/8/10-Determination letter providing public documents and denying release of material pursuant to exemption 4.

FY11-00006-000 Knopinski, Jenny

Hay, Ellen - ROLLING FOIA

Wachtel & Masyr LLP

10/27/2010

1/10/2011

6/29/2012

Subject: CONTACT INFO: (917) 579-2975 / ehav@wmllp.com, EXTENSION DUE DATE: 12/10/10, ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 11/26/10, Received via web: Wednesday, October 27, 2010 1:16 PM. Track 2. Request: Records Seeking: any and all documents relating to PF10-23-000 including but not limited to U.S. National Park Service; and SHPO; documents, correspondence, photos, and emails. Payment of Fees: Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount. 10/28/10-Per telephone discussion requester asked to be notified if request involves more than 100 pages or 2 hours of search time. 12/9/10-Initial response letter granted 3 documents, withheld 3 documents pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6 and directed requester to submit a CEII request regarding accession number 201000823-5043. Final response letter releasing 152 documents. (Some documents were redacted pursuant to exemption 6)-6/29/12.

Page 3 of 25

Page 4 of 25

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

STATES OF THE STATE OF THE STATES OF THE STA

Case Report By Number - Summary Report 

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
FY11-00007-000	Knopinski, Jenny	Jamouneau, Dennis	McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC (Law/Energy Group)	10/28/2010	12/13/2010	12/13/2010	Closed			

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 202.898.5700 / diamouneau@mwn.com, RECEIPT DATE: October 28, 2010, NEW DUE DATE: 12/13/10, ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 11/29/10. Request received via e-mail: Wednesday, October 27, 2010 8:18 PM (after regular business hours). REQUEST: All records relating to an investigation performed by the Commission in Docket No. IN07-32 and in any other docket in which the independence or tariff compliance of the Midwest Independent Transmission System Operator ("MISO") was investigated by the Office of Enforcement, I am aware that your agency performed an investigation in 2007 (IN07-32) into certain potential violations by MISO. Although MISO was apparently not sanctioned and the records did not become public, we are aware that certain MISO officials were subpoenaed and deposed as part of IN07-32. Therefore, the Commission did engage in some investigation, and we respectfully assert our nights under FOIA to access for these records. My interest in these records is related to certain of my clients' interests in the activities of MISO relative to transmission owners that have transferred operational control of their transmission facilities to MISO. Recently, as a consequence of documents released publicly in Commission Docket No. ER10-1562-000, we have become aware that MISO may be violating the terms of its Commission-approved tariff and violating other Commission regulations. We understand that the information gathered in IN07-32 may be relevant to MISO's proclivity to engage in conduct that calls into question MISO's independence. Commission-approved tariff and violating other Commission regulations. We understand that the information gathered in IN07-32 may be relevant to MISO's proclivity to engage in conduct that calls into guestion MISO's independence. I am willing to pay a reasonable fee for the processing and duplication of records. 12/13/10- Determination letter releasing one document and denving the release of twenty documents pursuant to FOIA exemptions 5, 7D & 7E.

FY11-00008-000 Allen, Kathryn

Gibbs, Randall

pursuant to FOIA exemptions 4 & 9.

Multifuels LP

11/1/2010

12/1/2010 11/23/2010 Closed Subject: CONTACT INFO: rgibbs@multifuels.com Received via web: Monday, November 01, 2010 11:02 AM. REQUEST: Study entitled "Feasibility of Brine Disposal in Picacho Basin, Pinal County, Arizona" by Karl Looff included at Appendix 10-1 of ANGS draft Resource Report 10 (Accession No. 20101026-5121). Payment of Fees: Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount SpecifiedAmount: \$ 100.00. 11/23/10-Determination letter denying the release of material

FY11-00009-000 Allen, Kathryn

**Private Citizen** 

11/2/2010 12/16/2010 12/15/2010 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO:

Received via hand delivery: November 2, 2010. EXTENSION DATE: 12/ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 12/2/10. REQUEST: Any and all documents, including emails, phone number, notes to the file, etc., from or to the Commission, the EEO Advisor , or FERC's EEO office staff, concerning the need for a contract EEO investigator to look into allegations of sexual harassment and/or hostile work environment due to race in the Office of Electric Reliability. Any an all documents, including electronic emails, phone memos, notes to the file, etc., used to procure the services of a contract EEO investigator to investigate allegations of sexual harassment and/or hostile work environment due to race in the Office of Electric Reliability. Documents should include all procurement documents such as the Statement of Work, specific qualifications required of the investigator. training and qualifications of each bidding investigator (including certifications of instructor, place and dates of all relevant training) etc., that resulted in the hiring of source contract, include all information for the sole source justification; if not, list all other firms contacted by FERC and list all those who submitted bids on this work. Also include whether any other firms/persons bid on this work with bids that were less than that of justification for selecting Per the investigative report, during the investigation, the scope of the investigation was significantly expanded. Provide any and all documents, including electronic emails, phone memos, notes to the file, etc., from or to the Commission, the Chairman and/or or FERC's EEO Office staff, concerning the need for this change in scope, who initiated it, who approved it, and what instructions were given to the investigator regarding expanding the investigation. Documents should include procurement documents such as initial Statement of Work, revised Statement of Work, initial schedule for the work, revised schedule for the work, initial cost and revised cost. Any an all correspondence, including electronic emails, phone memos, notes to the file, etc., between the Commission and concerning allegations of sexual harassment and/or hostile work environment due to race in the Office of Electric Reliability. Any an all correspondence, including electronic emails, phone memos, notes to the file, etc., between the Chairman and/or his staff, EEO Office, EEO Advisor, Office of the Executive Director and/or Executive Director relating to allegations of sexual harassment and/or hostile work environment due to race in the Office of Electric Reliability. A report prepared by served as a basis for a proposed adverse action against me. Information regarding the circumstances of her hiring may prove relevant to my case. I promise to pay reasonable fees incurred in the copying of these documents up to the amount \$100.00. PO-office granted extension until 11/15/10. 12/15/10-Determination letter fully granting 6 documents, releasing on redacted document (Exemption 6), fully denying the release of one document (exemption 5)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

P. DESCRIPTION OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE Affiliation Date Filed Number Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 Attorney Requestor FY11-00010-000 Allen, Kathryn Ladd, Karen The News and Sentinel 11/2/2010 11/12/2010 11/8/2010

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 603-237-5501 / karenhladd@newsandsentinel.net. Received via web: Monday, November 01, 2010 9:04 PM. (Received after regular business hours) Receipt Date: Tuesday, November 2, 2010. Expedited treatment response due date: November 12, 2010. Twenty day statutory due date: December 2, 2010. REQUEST: Any and all applications filed by Northeast Utilities or NStar regarding Northern Pass Transmission LLC. "Federal Approval of Financial Approach" is only description cited publicly by Northern Pass, Expedited Urgency: yes, Expedited Justification: Northern Pass is stating that prior to releasing the proposed route of this transmission line two weeks ago, its representatives met with "various state and federal natural resource agencies." as well as NGOs (stakeholder groups) to "collect data on social and natural resources, and to identify possible engineering constraints and obstacles." My readers are clamoring to find out who these government officials are, what they knew and when they knew it. Payment of Fees: Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: \$ 50.00. Fee Waiver Justification: My paper covers a rural, economically depressed region encompassing several towns that will be affected by the proposed Northern Pass Transmission Project. All are desperate to understand the federal permitting process, how they may participate in that process, and how their federal and state officials have been involved up to this point. 11/8/10-Request withdrawn.

FY11-00011-000 MacFarlane, Christopher Morgan, Patrick

RTC GIS

11/9/2010

12/9/2010

12/9/2010 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 8142374009 /bmorgan@resourcetec.com Additional information received via telephone: Tuesday, November 09, 2010 1:15 AM. Received via web: Tuesday, November 09, 2010 10:15 AM. REQUEST Docket #:

CP04-64-000, Accession #: 20060223-0012, Central NYOG Submittal of Phase 2 Project Images, Large Format

Payment of Fees: Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount . SpecifiedAmount: \$ 0.00 Fee Waiver Justification: This information may or may not be applicable to the needs of the interested party. Primarily being used for understanding and clarification of underground storage. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED: via telephone: Tuesday, November 09, 2010 1:15 AM. Per telephone discussion the requester has agreed to pay fees not to exceed \$10.00. 11/9/10-Submitter's rights letter mailed. 11/29/10-Comments received from submitter. 12/9/10-Determination letter denying release of material pursuant to FOIA exemptions FOIA exemptions 4, 7(F), and 9.

Page 5 of 25

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report 

715 Number Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Attorney Requestor Affiliation 11/10/2010 12/10/2010 12/10/2010 Closed FY11-00012-000 MacFarlane, Christopher Adams, Lesley Klamath-Siskiyou Wildlands Center

Subject: CONTACT INFO: (541) 821-3882 / lesley@kswild.org Received via e-mail: Tue 11/9/2010 9:05 PM (Received after regular business hours). Receipt Date: November 10, 2010. Due Date: December 10, 2010 Jordan Cove/Pacific Connector LNG Project - Docket No.'s CP07-441-000 and CP07-444-000. This request is made on behalf of the Klamath-Siskiyou Wildlands Center (KS Wild). KS Wild was founded in 1997 and is an advocate for the forests, wildlife and waters of the Rogue and Klamath River basins of southwest Oregon and northwest California. We work to protect and restore the extraordinary biological diversity of the Klamath-Siskiyou region, KS Wild's more than 1.800 members include lawyers, scientists, teachers, students, families, and other community members who support our mission. REQUEST: provie Pipeline route data in an ESRI shapefile or geodatabase for the Jordan Cove/Pacific Connector LNG pipeline - Docket No.'s CP07-441-000 and CP07-444-000. We also request the datum and projection for the data. In addition to the pipeline route itself, this GIS data should also include the locations of all aboveground facilities, Temporary Extra Work Areas, Hydrostatic Test Water Discharge Sites and access roads. This request is not meant to be exclusive of other records, which though not specifically requested, would have a reasonable relationship to the subject matter of this request, Please include additional documents if they exist but are not listed here in whatever form whose release is not expressly prohibited by law. We emphasize that this request applies to all described documents whose disclosure is not expressly prohibited by law. If you should seek to prevent disclosure of any of the requested records, we request that you: (i) identify each such document with particularity (including title, subject, date, author, recipient, and parties copied), (ii) explain in full the basis on which non-disclosure is sought, and (iii) provide us with any severable portions of the records for which you do not claim a specific exemption. KS Wild requests that you waive any applicable fees because disclosure is clearly in the public interest. As described below, disclosure "is likely to contribute significantly to public understanding of the operations or activities of the government and is not primarily in the commercial interest of the requester." 5 U.S.C. § 552 (a)(4)(A)(iii). The disclosed material will not be used for commercial use or gain. The parties making this request have expertise and interest in public lands management, water quality and aquatic habitat protection in southern Oregon and will use this expertise to analyze the documents released and disseminate the findings in order to enhance the public's understanding of this proposal. KS Wild intends to disseminate information gleaned from the disclosed documents through diverse and effective channels, including: KS Wild's website, KS Wild's quarterly newsletter, which is broadly distributed; press releases to local and regional media outlets; letters and emails to KS Wild supporters; and participation in public hearings. We anticipate that the FERC will make the requested materials available within the statutorily prescribed period. Access to the records should be granted within twenty working days from your receipt of this request. Failure to respond in a timely manner shall be viewed as a denial of this request. If FERC does not grant the fee waiver, please contact us before proceeding with this request. If you have any questions, or if you require further information to rule on the fee waiver request, please feel free to contact me at (541) 821-3882 or lesley@kswild.org. Additionally, if you are not the proper recipient of this request, please identify which office has information responsive to this request. 12/10/10-Response letter stating that no responsive documents were identified for this request.

FY11-00013-000 Frye, Nneka

Fawcett, Rhoda

private citizen

11/15/2010

2/10/2011 12/23/2010

Subject:

CONTACT: 502-8971 Rhoda,Fawcett@ferc.gov, Received via hand delivery: 11/15/10. REQUEST: Material regarding breach of PII. including training materials. EXTENSION DUE DATE: 12/29/10. ORIGNAL DUE DATE: 12/14/10. 12/14/10-Extension granted. 12/23/10-Determination letter and 13 enclosures mailed to the requester. 1/10/11-Requester filed Appeal. 1/12/11-Telephone conference with requester and GAL. Appeal will be treated as a clarification of request and sent to program office for additional search. 2/10/11- Response due regarding additional search. 2/10/11-Supplemental response and 4 documents released. Including on discretionary release/Exemption 2, 6.

FY11-00014-000 Frye, Nneka

Phillips, Diane

**HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP** 

11/19/2010

1/5/2011 12/23/2011 Closed

CONTACT INFO: dianne.phillips@hklaw/617 573 5818. EXTENSION DATE: 1/5/11. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 12/20/10. REQUEST: seeking to obtain various documents regarding Weaver's Cove Energy, LLC, docket number CP04-36-000. (Accession numbers: 20091202-5023, 20100730-5212, 20100927-5257, 2010929-5506. 11/23/10- Submitter provided additional time, until 12/8/10 to provide comments. 1 12/20/10-Extension granted. New Due date: 1/5/11. 12/23/10-Determination letter denying release of material pursuant to FOIA exemption 4.

FY11-00015-000 Watson, Michael

Bass, Frank (Media)

Bloomberg News

11/23/2010 12/22/2010

12/17/2010 Closed

Page 6 of 25

CONTACT INFO: fbass 1@bloomberg.net / 202.654.4371. Received via regular mail: 11/23/10. REQUEST: Correspondence to the FederalEnergyRegulatory Commission sent between Jan. 1,2010, and the present, from the follQ'Ying members of the U.S. House of Representatives: John Boehner, Ohio - Eric Cantor, Virginia - Jeb Hensarling - Texas - Paul Ryan, Wisconsin - Spencer Bachus, Alabama - Joe Barton, Texas - Fred Upton, Michigan - Michele Bachman, Minnesota - Dave Camp, Michigan - Darrell Issa, California. Lagree to pay reasonable fees for the Records, including actual costs up to \$250, 12/17/10 -Determination letter releasing two documents.

Thursday, July 26, 2012

Clock stops.

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Date Filed 715 Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 FY11-00016-000 Watson, Michael Smith, Angela **Private Citizen** 11/24/2010 12/23/2010 12/21/2010 Subject: CONTACT INFO: Receipt date: November 24, 2010. Received Tuesday, November 23, 2010 8:05 PM (Received after regular business hours) Records Seeking: I am in the steckman ridge storage feild Payment of Fees: I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: \$ 0. Fee Waiver Justification: we are affected, we are in the area of there storage project. 11/23/10-Requester advised to submit a FOIA request. 11/22/10-Requester sent e-mail regarding FERC e-library accession number 20101118-5075. 11/18/2010 Steckman Ridge, LP Semi-Annual Storage Report under 284.13(e). Availability: Privileged. 12/21/10-Determination letter denying release of material pursuant to FOIA exemption 4. 1/26/11-Appeal extension letter. FY11-00017-000 Watson, Michael McDaniel, Sandra **Private Citizen** 11/26/2010 12/27/2010 1/12/2011 Subject: CONTACT INFO: Receipt date: November 26, 2010. Received via e-mail: Thursday, November 25, 2010 2:28 AM (Federal Holiday). Records Seeking: Submittal 20101118-5075. 11/18/2010. Steckman Ridge, LP Semi-Annual Storage Report under 284.13(e). Expedited Justification: Our property of 154 acres made this gas storage project possible. It is our right to know what occurs daily. We have filed this same right to know each time Steckman files their semi annual storage report and receive the daily injection and withdrawal records. Please fulfill this request again. Toyia Johnson has called us several times to inform us the request is processing. Payment of Fees: Request a waiver or reduction of fees SpecifiedAmount: \$ 0. Fee Waiver Justification: FERC gave our property to Steckman for gas storage. We were forced to be a part of this transaction and have a right to know what occurs during the transaction minute by minute, day by day. Our property was sacrificed for the sake of energy ventures. 12/21/10-Determination letter denying release of material pursuant to FOIA Exemption 4. FY11-00018-000 No Attorney Assigned **TEST REORD - DO NOT** 12/2/2010 12/2/2010 Closed COUNT (TOYIA) Subject: TEST RECORD - DO NOT COUNT FY11-00019-000 Gorton, Ann 11/30/2010 1/19/2011 1/19/2011 Closed Tanner, Silvia McCullough Research Subject: CONTACT INFO: Phone: 503 777 4616/ Fax: 503 777 3865/ Email: silvia@mresearch.com. Negotiated date: 1/19/01. Extension date: 1/12/11. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 12/28/10. REQUEST: Records Seeking: Please make public and available for download through eLibrary OR provide an electronic copy of Merchant Energy Group of the Americas Inc.'s request of "authorization to dispose of jurisdictional facilities by way of an assignment of the right title, obligation, and interest in certain of its wholesale electric power sales etc. under ER01-95." This document, currently classified in eLibrary as Non-Public/Privileged, was filed under docket number ER01-05-000 on 05/02/2001. Its accession number is 20010508-0172. If it is not possible to make this document accessible through eLibrary or to provide an electronic copy, please provide a hard copy. Payment of Fees: Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount SpecifiedAmount: \$ 250. 1/19/11 - Determination letter and one enclosure mailed to requester. FY11-00020-000 Gorton, Ann Batchelder, Stephen Gilman Pond Lake 12/2/2010 1/25/2011 2/11/2011 Association Subject: CONTACT INFO: Received via e-mail: Thursday, December 02, 2010 12:52 PM. EXTENSION DATE: 1/18/11. Original Due date: 1/3/11. FEE WAIVER OR REDUCTION REQUESTED. REQUEST: I am requesting a copy of Accession Number 20100629-0007 & 20100629-0008, dated 6/22/2010 (filed 6/29/2010) entitled "Virginia Ann La Noce submits comments re the Gilman Stream Hydro Project under P-7473. Payment of Fees: Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount SpecifiedAmount: \$ 000.00. Fee Waiver Justification: I am President of Gilman Pond Lake Association. Since 2009 I have lodged several complaints against John Bertl & Virginia Ann La Noce, who are the owners and operators of Gilman Stream Hydro, P-7473. Gilman Stream Hydro has been in violation of an agreement contained in its Exemption from Licensing. The "Agreement" dated May 29,1987, is a componant part of the Exemption, and is a matter of public record. As President of GPLA, I have been directed to make complaint, as appropriate, and to advise the membership of all relative FERC documents. We, the members of GPLA, are owners of vacation homes which abut the waters of Gilman Pond and Gilman Stream. The violations cited in my complaints are based on flooding of our properties during high water events. Neither I nor the members of GPLA have any commercial interest in the FERC document requested. 12/22/10- Submitter contacted FERC and stated that she would provide a redacted version of the document to the requester. 1/18/11-Additional time negotiated with requester. 1/25/11-Negotiated date. 1/25/11-Notice of intent to release letter.

Page 7 of 25

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

「大きなないできないというとしてはないできないからないできます。 10mm

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 FY11-00021-000 No Attorney Assigned THIS IS A TEST RECORD THIS IS A TEST RECORD 12/8/2010 12/8/2010 Closed Subject: \*NOTE\* THIS IS A TEST RECORD. This number will be not assigned to a FOIA request. (Toyia 12/8/10) FY11-00022-000 Haigler, Tiffany Grier, Maren (ROLLING **Briggs and Morgan** 12/7/2010 2/17/2011 FOIA) Subject: CONTACT INFO: mgrier@briggs.com / (612) 977-8829/ Maren Grief, EXTENSION DATE: 1/21/11. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 1/6/11. Received via overnight mail-12/7/10. REQUEST: All documents and other information, not available online, associated with proceedings instituted against Great Lakes Gas Transmission Limited Partnership pursuant to the November 19, 2009 Order, Docket No. RP10-149-000. The requester has been advised of the public material that is currently available in the FERC e-library. She stated that she is looking for the types of documents indicated above, which includes e-mails and discovery material. 12/10/10-Received response from OEMR. 12/16/10-Received response from OGC. 1/20/11-Initial response letter and one document. Next due date: 2/17/11. FY11-00023-000 **TEST RECORD** 12/17/2010 12/17/2010 Closed Subject: THIS IS A TEST RECORD FOR NEW FOIA TRACKER (TLJ) National Security Archive -12/17/2010 1/19/2011 1/12/2011 FY11-00024-000 Araus, Marcos Jones, Nate George Washington University CONTACT INFO: REQUEST: A copy of the ten oldest pending FOIA request at the end of FY2010. 1/12/11-Determination letter and ten enclosrues. (Some documents were redacted pursuant to FOIA exemption 6). FY11-00025-000 Knopinski, Jenny Cassel, Judith Hawke McKeon and 12/27/2010 2/9/2011 Closed 2/9/2011 Sniscak, LLP

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 717-236-1300 / Email: jdcassel@hmslegal.com. \*Note; similar to FY10-94 and FY10-98. EXTENSION DATE: 2/9/11. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 1/26/11. Received via e-mail: 12/27/10. REQUEST: The California Attorney General hereby requests a copy of all data submissions made to the Commission and/or Presiding ALJ Cintron in Docket No. EL01-10 on or about August 16, 2001 which were made in response to the Commission's and to Judge Cintron's requirement that data reporting the occurrence and terms of wholesale electricity transactions originating in, delivered in, or transmitted through the Pacific Northwest from December 25, 2000 through June 20, 2001 be filed with the ALJ and Trial Staff. In an order issued July 25, 2001 in Docket Nos. EL00-95 and EL01-10 et al. (96 FERC ¶ 61,120) all parties were mandated to submit documents that would "establish the volume of the transactions, the identification of the net sellers and net buyers, the price and terms and conditions of the sales contracts, and extent of potential refunds." Id. at 43. This mandate was further defined in ALJ Cintron's Orders, in Docket No. EL01-10, dated August 9 and 13, 2001 where she required the Parties, by August 16, 2001, to submit specified data in electronic template format involving "all transactions which originate, are delivered, or must be transmitted in the Pacific Northwest." Judge Cintron ordered that the "Data shall include transactions with all entities in California (other than the California ISO, the California PX and transactions made pursuant to orders issued by the Secretary of Energy under § 202(c) of the Federal Power Act) if the transactions originated in or were transmitted through the Pacific Northwest." Additionally, she ordered that all transactions "involving contracts in effect on December 25, 2000 through June 20, 2001" be submitted. These data submissions were in fact provided to the Administrative Law Judge and the FERC Trial Staff, and/or filed with the Commission, on August 16, 2001 as confirmed in the ALJ's decision issued September 24, 2001 in Docket No. EL01-10, where she states "In accordance with the July 25 Order, data submissions were filed on August 16, 2001." 96 FERC ¶ 63,044 issued September 24, 2001 at 10. As an example, FERC's website lists the filing of these transaction data submissions on August 16, 2001, by parties such as Duke Energy at submittal number 20010821-0023 and IDACORP Energy at 20010821-0021. The requested data does not come under any of the exceptions listed in FOIA. The Attorney General has an interest in receiving this data as it is relevant to litigation regarding recovery of unjust and unreasonable overcharges paid by California ratepayers during the years 2000-2001. The data was required to be filed in electronic format. The Attorney General requests the data in electronic format as it was filed, so as to minimize production cost. The Attorney General is willing to pay appropriate reproduction fees. Payment of Fees: Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount. SpecifiedAmount: \$ 500.00. 1/21/11-Submitter's rights letter mailed. 2-9-11-Determintaion letter denying the release of some material pursuant to Exemption 4 and releasing two DVDs. 3/24/11-Appeal filed via e-mail.

Page 8 of 25

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Affiliation Date Filed 715 Number Date Due Date Closed Status Attorney Requestor 1 567 FY11-00026-000 MacFarlane, Christopher Brannan, Megan First Federal Corporation 12/29/2010 1/28/2011 1/28/2011 Closed Subject: CONTACT INFO: Phone: 301-548-1500 / Email: mbrannan@ffederal.com, Received via e-mail: December 29, 2010, REQUEST: The contract awarded to Iron Mountain for Off Site Tape Vaulting Services. Solicitation # FERC11-0120A. The RFQ was posted on FBO.gov. The Original Synopsis was posted on Oct. 28th 2010 and the response date was Nov. 4th 2010 Payment of Fees: Lagree to pay all applicable fees. Contract information on the Iron Mountain for Off Site Tape Vaulting Services, 1/28/11-Determination letter and one redacted enclosure. (Exemption 4).

FY11-00027-000 MacFarlane, Christopher Ravnitzky, Michael (ROLLING)

**Private Citizen** 

1/5/2011

12/22/2011 Closed

Page 9 of 25

Clarification of request received via e-mail: 1/5/11. REQUEST: Pursuant to the provisions of the Freedom ofInformation Act, I respectfully request a copy of the contents of the administrative processing/tracking file/folder/notes, including emails, notes, memos, letters, correspondence, etc. associated with the: -THREE longest pending (oldest) FOIA Requests at FERC Please omit the underlying requested documents that were

This is a noncommercial request for research and study purposes. This request best falls into the "all other requesters" fee category. I agree to pay up to \$35 for costs if necessary. Please presume openness in this determination. Please release all segregable releasable portions and please use your discretion to release all possible records, even those that are technically exempt, if they will not cause foreseeable harm. 1/5/11-CLARIFICATION OF REQUEST RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: January 05, 2011 10:19 AM. I hereby clarify and narrow my FOIA request as follows: I request a copy of the contents of the administrative processing/tracking/handling file/folder for each of the three oldest perfected still-pending FOIA requests at FERC. This would be likely to include such items as correspondence, memos, notes, emails, etc. I do not request a copy of the records requested in those previous requests (i.e. the underlying records). You may limit your search to the FERC FOIA Office or the office at FERC that manages FOIA requests. However, I am interested in all relevant records found in that office, from whatever source or office. YOu need not search outside of the FERC FOIA Office, but if there are any records found in the FERC FOIA Office that originated elsewhere. I am interested in receiving those materials. I agree to pay up to \$50 for statutory costs associated with this request sought in the noncommercial fee category "all other requesters", raised from the \$351 agreed to earlier. You may use for your "oldest pending FOIA requests" determination, if you wish, the latest FERC FOIA Annual Report to be issued this month, which has this information, 2/17/11-Initial response letter released 30 documents (9 full/21redacted pursuant to exemptions 2 & 6)). 5/25/11-Second response letter releasing 22 documents. 10/14/11-Third response letter releasing additional documents, 12/21/11-Fourth response lette releasing additional material. 12/22/11-Remainder of rolling request was withdrawn,

Rolling FOIA 1st Release sent on 2/3/2011

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Number Attorney Requestor FY11-00028-000 Frye, Nneka 1/10/2011 2/8/2011 2/8/2011 Closed Miozza, Michael Private citizen CONTACT INFO: Received January 10, 2011. REQUEST: Copy of any correspondence sent to the Federal Energy Regulatory Subject: Commission from Shell Oil and/or HessiWeaver's Cove, or from said Corporation's legal representatives, or from the Massacbusetts Department of Environmental Protection, or from any other affiliated entities or persons, demonstrating that Weaver's Cove had obtained undisputed right under the to use the property for its proposed LNG terminal thus satisfying the requirement(s) of Condition 77. 2. Copy of any "evidence" or supporting documentation sent to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission from any oftbe parties listed in Item #1 above, or from a Massacbusetts Court, demonstrating that Weaver's Cove had in fact obtained undisputed right under the Deed to use the property for its proposed terminal. 3. Copy ofany written conclusions from the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission indicating that it has taken a "hard look" (as is required by precedent Case Law) at any evidence (as referenced in Item #2 above) tbat Weaver's Cove has demonstrated an undisputed right under the Deed to use the property for its proposed LNG terminal and that the requirement(s) of Condition 77 has/bave in fact been satisfied. 4. Copy of any and all correspondence, including questions or comments, sent to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission from members of Citizens for Environmental Justice of Greater Fall River, Inc., or its legal representative, concerning the satisfaction of the requirement(s) of Condition 77. 5. Copies of any correspondence from FERC to Citizens for Environmental Justice, or its legal representative, in response to questions or comments received from any of the groups or individual(s) referenced in Item #4 above. 2/8/11-Determination letter reflecting that no privileged documents were identified for this request. Courtesy copies of 11 public documents were provided to requester. FY11-00029-000 Frye, Nneka Eisler, Ben (Media) WJLA (ABC 7 News) 1/12/2011 2/25/2011 2/25/2011 Closed

CONTACT INFO; beisler@wila.com / 516-446-6587. \* Note: Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP, CP09-60, CP05-130, NEW DUE DATE: 2/25/11, EXTENSION GRANTED: 2/9/11, ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 2/10/11, RECEIPT DATE: January 12, 2011, Received via e-mail: Tue 1/11/2011 9:57PM (after regular business hours) REQUEST: 1)All inspection reports and audit reports of Washington Gas Light (herein referred to as "WGL"), in the possession of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (herein referred to as "FERC"), completed since fiscal year (herein referred to as "FY") 2007. 2)All documents identifying inspectors currently at the FERC who are responsible for ensuring the safety of natural gas pipelines operated by WGL, 3)All documents related in any manner to the possible falsification of any inspection reports completed by WGL since FY 2000. 4)All documents, including any complaints, related in any manner to issues of whether WGL ignored gas leaks, incorrectly graded gas leaks, downgraded gas leaks, or falsified reports of gas leaks, from FY 2005 to the present. 5)Alf documents related in any manner to fires involving gas leaks in pipelines operated by WGL, from FY 2000 to the present, including but not limited to the incident date, number of fatalities, number of injuries, estimated property damage, location, age of the leaking pipeline, cause for each incident, and whether the leak had been reported prior to the fire. 6)All documents related in any manner to any gas leak in a pipeline operated by WGL, that has been reported at the same location more than five times since FY 2000, including but not limited to the Grades of each such leak. 7)All documents showing the total number of Grade 1 Leaks in pipelines operated by WGL from FY 2000 to the present. 8)All correspondence (including emails) sent by or on behalf of WGL to the FERC relating to or concerning WGL's failure to deliver a service, from FY 2007 to the present. If there are any fees for searching for, reviewing, or copying the records, please supply the records without informing me of the cost if the fees do not exceed \$300, which I agree to pay. If you deny all or any part of this request, please cite each specific exemption you think justifies your refusal to release the information and notify me of appeal procedures available under the law. Please note that U.S. Public Law 89-554, 80 Stat. 383 requires agencies to respond within twenty days. My contact information is below. Ben Eisler, Reporter, WJLA (ABC 7 News), 2//25/11-Determination letter denying release of material pursuant to FOIA exemptions 5 & 7F(CEII). Courtesy copy of public documents were mailed to requester. Requester was advised to submit a CEII request.

FY11-00030-000 Watson, Michael

Nicely, Janice

LRP Publications

1/18/2011

2/15/2011

2/15/2011 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: inicely@lrp.com / 561-622-6520 x 8681. REQUEST: the following documents issued from the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission for the period of May 1, 2008 through December 31, 2010. 1)Updated FERC administrative directives:

2)All new employee handbooks and bulletin3)Updates to FERC Procedural Manu

4) Any additional employee guides, memoranda, and polici. LRP Publications intends to post these regulations on cyberFEDS®, along with regulations from many other agencies for over 5,000 users to view. With your cooperation, cyberFEDS® will maintain an informative site with vanous agencies' internal maintenance information. Payment of Fees: Request a waiver or reduction of fees SpecifiedAmount: \$200.00. \*NOTE: Previous request FY08-52. 2/15/11-Determination letter and two enclosures (including one DVD).

Page 10 of 25

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report 

Number Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 Attorney Requestor FY11-00031-000 Watson, Michael 1/20/2011 3/4/2011 3/3/2011 Closed Giacchino, Leonardo **Solutions Economics LLC** CONTACT INFO: phone: 202-525-1355 / fax: 202-521-9150 / leonardo.giacchino@solutionseconomics.com. EXTENSION DATE: 3/4/11. ORIGINAL DUE Subject: DATE: 2/17/11. Received via e-mail-1/20/11. REQUEST: copies of communications between FERC and interested parties related to the 2004 dispute regarding the construction of the new Cross-Sound Cable and the replacement of 1385 cable. (Note: Docket numbers TXTX04-1-000, and TX04-03-000. Agree to pay fees not to exceed \$500. 3/3/11-Determination releasing six documents. (Fully granted). 4/15/11-Appeal filed. 5/16/11-Appeal - extension letter. 5/27/11-Appeal letter mailed to requester. 6/7/11-Supplemental response letter denving release of approximately 100 documents pursuant to exemption 5. FY11-00032-000 Gorton, Ann Wood, Amy Independent Institute 1/27/2011 3/9/2011 3/11/2011 Subject: CONTACT INFO: (720) 891-2167 / Fax: (303) 279-4176. www.IndependenceInstitute.org. New Due date: 3/9/11. 2/23/11-Extension granted. Due date correction; 2/25/11. Received via fax-1/26/11. \*Note: Federal Government in DC region closed early due to weather altert. Receipt date-1/27/11. REQUEST: Seeking to obtain copies of FERC's FOIA log from July 1, 2010 and January 1, 2011. Agree to pay all fees. 3/11/11-Determination letter releasing one redacted document. (Redations were made pursuant to exemption 2). (See attachment) 2/9/2011 FY11-00033-000 Gorton, Ann Lemense, Julia Weitz & Luxenberg 1/28/2011 2/9/2011 Closed CONTACT INFO: Phone: 212 558 5664 / dteran@weitzlux.com. 2/9/11-Response due regarding expedited treatment. 2/7/11 - Additional information requested regarding expedited treatment. Response regarding expedited treatment due: February 7, 2011. Twenty Statutory Days; February 28, 2011. EXPEDITED TREATMENT REQUESTED. REQUEST: Records Seeking: All privaledged/non-internet public documents in docket number CP03-29. Expedited Justification: Our firm has conclusive air and water testing that demonstrates unsafe contamination levels in the homes of our clients. We have reason to believe the Columbia Gas Transmission Victory Gas Storage field operation is responsible for this contamination. Expedited Processing Certify: I Certify Payment of Fees: I agree to pay all applicable fees. 2/7/11- contacted request for additional information regarding request for expedited treatment. Negotiated- response date regarding expedited treatment-2/9/11, 2/9/11 Determination letter reflecting that no responsive documents were identified for this request. FY11-00034-000 Gorton, Ann LeMense, Julia Weitz & Luxenberg 1/28/2011 3/31/2011 4/15/2011 Closed CONTACT INFO: 212 558 5792 / rbardin@weitzlux.com. Negotiated due date: 3/31/11. New Due date: 3/14/11. Extension granted-2/28/11. 2/9/11-Response due regarding expedited treatment. 2/7/11 - Additional information requested regarding expedited treatment. Response regarding expedited treatment due: February 7, 2011. Twenty Statutory Days: February 28, 2011FOIA-11-34. Received via e-mail: Fri 1/28/2011 2:59 PM. REQUEST: All priveledged/noninternet public documents in docket numbers PF07-9 and CP08-15. Expedited Threat: yes Expedited Urgency: Expedited Justification: We have confirmed air and water test showing significant contamination in the vicinity of the Steckman Ridge Compressor station, such contamination is a detriment to our clients' health. Expedited Processing Payment of Fees: I agree to pay all applicable fees. 2/7/11-Contacted request for clarification regarding request for expedited treatment. Negotiated response date of 2/9/11 regarding request for expedited treatment. 2/9/11-Letter denying expedited treatment. Second negotiated date: 3/39/11. 3/29/11-Initial response letter and non internet public documents provided to requester. (\*Note: All non internet public document have been reclassified as public material. 4/15/11-Determination letter releasing fifteen redacted documents and denying release of 31 documents pursuant to FOIA exemption3. FY11-00035-000 Haigler, Tiffany Briganti, Vincent Lowey Dannenberg Cohen 2/2/2011 3/3/2011 3/3/2011 Closed & Hart. PC

Subject: CONTACT INFO: VBriganti@lowey.com. Received via e-mail: 2/2/11. REQUEST: All documents relating to the alleged manipulation by BP of the next day natural gas market at Houston Ship Channel during October and November 2008. 3/3/11-Determination letter stating that FERC can not confirm or deny the existence of responsive documents. If documents did exist release would be denied pursuant to Exemption 7. (Glomarization principle)

Page 11 of 25

Page 12 of 25

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1	567	715
FY11-00036-000	Araus, Marcos	Zmitrovich, Gretchen (Rolling)	Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz, PC	2/7/2011	3/22/2011	4/6/2011	Closed				
·	·	CONTACT INFO: Direct: 601.351.8954 3/8/11. Additional information received REQUEST: I represent Henkels & McCo Mississippi by Midcontinent Express Pipe encompasses the area of the pipeline co Billy Brown, had a meeting with FERC of file involving the same complaints by Re as a representative of FERC, and/or EN 2009 references an inspection report by minutes, emails, and memos to the file. FERC or one of its representatives on Spinspection reports prepared by FERC or INFORMATION: Received via e-mail: McFinal determination letter witholding 15 definitions.	4 / E-mail: gzmitrovich@bakerdor via e-mail: Monday, February 07 by in a lawsuit filed by a landowned eline pursuant to docket number of instruction near Mr. Reeves' propressed files, including but not limited to eves and the documents availably TRIX as a representative of FERC. I need copies of any documents and 10 by Mr. Reeves, Mr. Browany of its representatives related bonday, February 07, 2011 9:21 Al	, 2011 9:21 AM. Rer, Mr. Richard Ree CP08-6-000. Henk erty. Based on doc o Charles Brown an e on FERC's websi C were held in late 2 uments referencing ents, including but wn or Harold Gordo to Mr. Reeves' pro	eceived via e- ves, adjacent els & McCoy v cuments filed l d John Hutch te, meetings a 2009 or early a any of these not limited to o n, a consultar perty and/or S	mail: Thursda to the pipeline was the contra by Reeves in the ngs, in late 20 2010. Finally, meetings or phe correspondence at hired by Mr.	y, February constructe ctor for ME his lawsuit, 09 or early s between for a project connecalls in e and emai Reeves. Fir is construct	03, 2011 12:37 d through Clark P for Spread 10 he and his repr 2010. Also, fro Reeves, MDEQ inference call fr noluding but not is, sent to or pr nally, I request a ion project. FE	7 PM. te Cou whice esent m the Tetr tom 1: t limite ovide a copy	unty, th tative MDE aTech 2-07- ed to d to y of an	
FY11-00037-000	Subject:	Smith, Angela CONTACT INFO: numbers 20110126-0203, 20110125-40 Processing Certify: fee Waiver Justificat to release. Clock Stops. 3/11/11-Deterr documents pursuant to exemptions 3- N	16, 20110125-4017 (Docket No. tion: we are land owners, just try mination letter releasing one docu	eived via e-mail: V CP11-67). Expedite ring to keep up with Iment, one redacted	ed Justification projects in ar	n: I have no id e area, or that	11 12:34 Pl ea what thi might afec	s is asking. Ex us. 3/3/11-No	pedite tice o	ed	
FY11-00038-000	Araus, Marcos	Hastings, Gregory	Shareholder POA Banning Heights Mutual Water Company	2/11/2011	3/28/2011	3/28/2011	Closed				
	Subject:	Related to: CEII-11-75.  DUE DATE: 3/14/11. Received via e-m Operational Reports and Privileged Filing Expedited Justification: Banning Height against the federal government (FEMA) and BHMWC's shareholders. Concems and shareholders, and for the City of Bal prior board was removed. Records that	ail: Thu 2/10/2011 8:07 PM. Req gs by Southem California Edison is Mutual Water Company suffere and California EMA exist regarding SCE's contractua nning, CA. On February 15, 2010	uest: Receive the for FERC Project F ed under seven yea Il responsibilities to D a court ordered el	material in election of the material in election election of an election electronic electro	ectronic form ( gonio #1 and i nce failures tha VC with its prin ntirely new boa	if possible) #2 dating from the resulted in many source and of direct	om January 199 n part, to conce of water 200 s ors proved succ	ng: 96 to o ms of ubscr cessfi	date f fraud ribers ul to th	

reasonably upon the interest of my elder parents and shareholders of BHMWC for over 30 years. SCE has applied to surrender their license, and before that process is complete I want to verify concerns or with certainty put them to rest. Expedited Processing Certify: I Certify

Payment of Fees: Request a waiver or reduction of fees SpecifiedAmount: \$ 10. Fee Waiver Justification: My parents are retired, in poor health, have spent a significant portion of their savings, and my savings, fighting against corruption these many years. What savings remain are being used to provide ongoing healthcare to both parents (age 86) following multiple

strokes and heart failure. While other families have resisted these many difficulties, the Hastings family has stood the first and held the fort long enough to have saved the company, our water and protect what remains of our interests in Banning Heights Mutual Water Company. 3/11/11-Extension letter mailed to requester. 3/14/11-Requester notified via e-mail of correct extension date: 3/28/11. 3/28/11-Determination letter releasing thirteen documents, inlouding one redacted document. (Redactions were made pursuant to exemption 4)/(Discretionary release)

Page 13 of 25

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		567	715
FY11-00039-000	Araus, Marcos	Lee, Karen	Eugene Water & Electric Board ( EWEB) EWEB	2/11/2011	3/14/2011	3/8/2011	Closed			
	,	REQUEST: e-library accession nun information / orders, etc. Payment of 2242 and needs to respond in a time	Email: karen.lee@eweb.org Receinbers 20110113-0021. EWEB is the sifees: Request a waiver or reductionally manner to any FERC requests for insurant to Exemption 5) (Discretionary	steward of P-2242 n of fees. Specific nformation / order	and needs to edAmount: \$ (	respond in a ti ). Fee Waiver	lustification: EV	VEB is the s	teward o	
FY11-00040-000	•	CONTACT INFO: dianne.phillips@hof Transportation. Resource Report	rail) Holland & Knight klaw.com. NEW DUE DATE: 3/39/11 13 filed on January 30, 2009. 3/30/11 ed in previous requests by Ms. Phillips	l-Additional time n	egotiated with	request. 4/6/1	ite: 3/16/11. RE			ent
FY11-00041-000	Watson, Micha	el Johnson, Russell	The Trì-County AEP Relicensing Committee	2/22/2011	3/22/2011	3/22/2011	Closed			
	,	(russjohnson@franklincountyva.org) 20110201-5019 01/31/2011 - P-2210 reasonable copy fees or the docume	nklin County Administrator, rhuff@fran . REQUEST: Unredacted copies of 20-090 Annual Reports of Appalachian I ints can be sent via electronic means in nd two redacted enclosures. (Redaction	20100201-5086 02 Power Company - to the following en	2/01/2010, P-2 to Shoreline t nail address rh	210-090 Annua Management P nuff@franklinco	al Reports of App lan under P-2210 untyva.org. Agr	0-090. Willinee to pay re	ng to pa	
FY11-00042-000	Gorton, Ann	Korte, Gregory (Media	a) USA TODAY	2/28/2011	3/28/2011	3/25/2011	Closed			
	•	treatment due: March 10, 2011. Tw correspondence with the Office of M resolution. EXPEDITED PROCESS employed as a full-time staff writer for	com/ (202) 906-8186. Received via e enty Statutory Days: March 28, 2011. anagement and Budget regarding prepinG: I ask that this request be expedit or USA TODAY, a newspaper engaged overnment activity i.e., preparations	RECORDS SOU parations for a goved. I certify to the d in disseminating	GHT: Any FEI /emment "shu best of my kn information to	RC contingency tdown" in the a owledge and be o the public, and	y plans, guidance bsence of an ap elief that the follo d the information	e, reports, or propriation of owing are tru is urgently	r er contin e: I am needed	to

exceptional media interest. Please notify me of your determination on expedited processing within 10 days.

FEE WAIVER: USA TODAY is a news media requester. Because disclosure would contribute significantly to public understanding of the operations or activities of the government, USA TODAY requests a fee waiver. If a fee waiver is denied, please let me know in advance if the cost will exceed \$25. FORMAT AND DELIVERY: I would be happy to accept the documents as scanned PDFs. Please note that my e-mail account has a limit of 10 MB per e-mail. If the records exceed that size, please call to make other arrangements. If sent by mail, my address is: Gregory Korte, USA TODAY, 1100 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005. CONTACT INFORMATION: If you have any questions about this request, you may contact me at (202) 906-8186 or gkorte@usatoday.com. 3/10/11-Letter granting request for expedited treatment. 3/25/11-Determination letter denying the release of fifty seven documents pursuant to exemption 5 and releasing two documents. (See attachment

AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

Thursday, July 26, 2012

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Requestor Affiliation Date Filed 1 567 715 Attorney FY11-00043-000 Gorton, Ann Jones, Whitney (Media) Rio Grande Sun 2/28/2011 4/11/2011 4/22/2011 Closed CONTACT INFO: 505,753,2126 / wiones@riograndesun.com FOIA-11-43, New Due date: 4/11/11, EXTENSION GRANTED, ORIGINAL DUE DATE-Subject: 3/28/11. Expedited treatment response due- 3/10/11. Statutory due date: March 28, 2011. REQUEST: Access to and copies of a list of natural gas processing companies in Texas that experienced power outages on February 2, 3, and 4, 2011. I would like to receive the information in electronic format. (wjones@nograndesun.com.) As a representative of the news media I am only required to pay for the direct cost of duplication after the first 100 pages. Through this request. I am gathering information on the gas outage in northern New Mexico and claims by the natural gas company that the incident stemmed from electrical outages in Texas and that is of current interest to the public because thousands of people went without heat during the coldest time of the year. This information is being sought on behalf of Rio Grande Sun for dissemination to the general public. Please waive any applicable fees. Release of the information is in the public interest because it will contribute significantly to public understanding of government operations and activities. If my request is denied in whole or part. Lask that you justify all deletions by reference to specific exemptions of the act. I will also expect you to release all segregable portions of otherwise exempt material. I, of course, reserve the right to appeal your decision to withhold any information or to deny a waiver of fees. As I am making this request as a journalist and this information is of timely value, I would appreciate your communicating with me by telephone, rather than by mail, if you have guestions regarding this request. Please provide expedited processing of this request which concerns a matter of urgency. As a journalist, I am primarily engaged in disseminating information. The public has an urgent need for information about because I certify that my statements concerning the need for expedited processing are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 3/10/11-Letter denying request for expedited treatment. 4/22/11-Determination letter denying release of material pursuant to FOIA exemption 7A. 3/29/2011 FY11-00044-000 Gorton, Ann Wereschagin, Michael Pittsburgh Tribune & 3/1/2011 4/12/2011 Closed Review (Media) Subject: CONTACT INFO: 412-320-7900Received via fax; March 1, 2011 Response regarding expedited treatment due: 3/11/11. Twenty Statutory Days; March 29, 2011. EXPEDITED TREATMENT/FEE WAIVER. REQUEST: Access to and copies of an accounting of legal expenses charged to the agency for services involving Congress~onal testimony, hearings, investigations and inquiries from 2000 through the day your agency compiles these records. The documents should include, but not necessarily limited to, the amount charged, amount paid, attorney and firm contracted, relevant Congressional committee and dates of services rendered by the law firm to your agency. 3/11/11-Letter denying request for expedited treatment. 4/12/11-Determination letter reflecting that no responsive documents were identified for this request. FY11-00045-000 Gorton, Ann O'Neil, Lauren - Media **Energy Intelligence Group** 3/4/2011 4/1/2011 4/15/2011 Closed Contact Information: 202-662-0728 / Ioneil@energyintel.com. Received: 3/4/11. EXTENSION DUE DATE: 4/15/11. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 4/1/11.REQUEST: any or all records which provided the basis for several of the claims provided in the commission's eleventh report to Congress on the progress of the Alaska natural gas pipeline. Documents that could satisfy my request include comment letters submitted to the agency, internal presentations; meeting materials, or any emails or letters between Ferc staff, other agencies, and the two pipeline projects. The purpose of this request is to shed some more light on recent progress on Alaska natural gas pipeline projects. Conceivably, this would benefit story coverage in one or more of our news agency's 14 publications that are read by professionals directly involved in the field of energy in varying capacities. Our subscribers include energy producers, pipeline companies, investors, state and federal regulators, attorneys, analysts, environmental groups, and industry trade associations. This is for news gathering purposes only. As a representative of the news media I would like a fee waiver. (Docket numbers: PF09-11 & PF08-26). 4/15/11-Determination letter reflecting that no responsive documents were identified for request. Courtesy copy of four public documents provided to the requester. (Accession Nos. 20110118-5164, 20101101-4005, Accession No. 20101110-5009, Accession No. 20101124-5010). Gunner, Bill Black River Royalties, Ltd. 3/4/2011 4/1/2011 4/15/2011 Closed FY11-00046-000 Gorton, Ann Contact Information: Phone: EXTENSION DUE DATE: 4/15/2011. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 4/1/11. Receipt Subject:

Contact Information: Phone: EXTENSION DUE DATE: 4/15/2011. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 4/1/11. Receipt date: 3/4/11. Additional Information was received: Fri 3/4/2011 12:27 PM. Received via e-mail: Wednesday, March 02, 2011 5:35 PM. REQUEST: Clarification of information requested: accession # is 20060418-0328. Records Seeking: Accession # 20060418-328 (invalid accession). (a map showing the boundary lines and buffer zone of the StagecoachNatural Gas Storage Facility, CP06-64). Purpose of request is to ascertain validity of oil & gas lease. Payment of Fees: I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: \$ 25. 4/15/11-Determination letter denying release of material pursuant to FOIA exemptions 4 and 9.

Page 14 of 25

# Thursday, July 26, 2012 Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567 715
FY11-00047-000	Araus, Marcos	Gabrielli, Robert	Springtown Road Homeowners / Private Citizen	3/7/2011	4/4/2011	4/4/2011 Closed	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO REQUEST: All materials relating to a det Dam on Wallkill River, finding of "No evic Project) Ulster County, New York" prepa upon which the Commission has relied in Request a waiver or reduction of fees. S residents in the Wallkill River watershed, since there is no public authority to comp generation of electric energy, when it is ravigable waterway, it may have misrepr records, determine if any misrepresentat decision making process which, apparer were identified, however one CEII docum	RECEIPT DATE termination concerning application dence of navigable waterway", incred by the Commission March 15 a effecting its decision. Such decipecifiedAmount: \$ 20.00. Fee Water Presently, there is no state nor pel public inspection of the operation of the operation of the commission of the operation of the commission of the operation has been made in the 1988 attly, was made through a, perhap	n of Central Hudsor cluding the report er i, 1988. Further, an ision (44 FERC P6: /aiver Justification: federal regulatory bional logs, that the phas questioned the vould like to address pplication. These cs, unilateral hearing	n Gas & Elect ntitled "Naviga y testimony, of 2,215 1988) w I am a mem ody overseein operator may nat, when the s these public documents and 4/4/11-Dete	ability of the Wallkill River (Stur- path, statements, representations as rendered August 17, 1988. ber of, and represent, a homeon of the operation of this dam. It be recklessly impounding floor applicant to FERC in 1988 require concerns and, through a public erequested to allow public accommination letter reflecting that	3-18-00 for Dashville geon Pool Hydropower ons or fact or documents Payment of Fees: owner association of t is further argued that, d waters for a later uested a finding of no ic inspection of the ess to a governmental
FY11-00048-000	Araus, Marcos	Estrada, Joan	Professional Carpet	3/7/2011	4/4/2011	4/1/2011 Closed	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: REQUEST: Seeking to obtain invoices f not to exceed \$25. 4/1/211-Determination	or furniture cleaning, carpet clear	ning, installation and		ed via fax: 3/7/11. Request reco ices for the past two years. Fe	
FY11-00049-000	Araus, Marcos Subject:	Rosenfeld, Ronald CONTACT INFO: http://elibrary.ferc.gov/idmws/file_list.asp Response of Downeast LNG under dock SpecifiedAmount: \$ 0. Fee Waiver Justi member of the public. As a result of this option. The public has a right to make a http://elibrary.ferc.gov/idmws/file_list.asp 20110302-5125 is reflected below: 2011 public version of the document.	?accession_num= 20110302-51 et CP07-52-000, et al filed o/a 2 fication: I have no commercial i being classified confidential, the determination as to the continuir?accession_num=20110303-504	Mar 2011. Paymen nterest in this project public has no know ng validity of claims 19. ADDITIONAL IN	information but of Fees: Foot, but do live whedge as to the previously materials.	elow)  tequest a waiver or reduction of in the area and have been trying current status of the previous in the DEIS for this project in the privileged component of	ng to participate as a usly disclosed purchase . See also: faccession number
FY11-00050-000	Christopher, M	MacFarlane Angell, Michael	Oil Price Information Service	4/8/2011	5/6/2011	5/4/2011	
	Subject:	Contact Information Phone 646-476-418 20110404-5137. 5/4/11-Determination le					

provided to the requester.

Page 16 of 25

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attomani	Paguastar	Affiliation	Date Filed	Data Dria	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filea	Date Due	Date Closea Status		30/	
FY11-00051-000	Christopher, M	acFarlane Dougherty, Dana	Stantec Consulting Michigan, Inc	4/14/2011	5/1 <b>2/</b> 2011	7/25/2011			
		e-mail: 4/14/11. REQUEST: 2/28 i Gouverneur, NY (FERC#2850). Pa requested on behalf of the Licensee	3-3107 / dana.dougherty@stantec.con interoffice memorandum from David C lyment of Fees: Request a waiver or ly Hampshire Paper Co. and will be uti ding fee issue. 7/21/11- Fee issue res n 5	Cafka, FERC regardi r reduction of fees. lized by Hampshire	ing dam safet SpecifiedAmo Paper to facil	y issues at the Emeryville Hy ount: \$ 0. Fee Waiver Justifi litate their relicensing of the	ydroelectric Projectication: Informa Emeryville Hydro	ect near tion is electric	ır c
FY11-00052-000	Watson, Micha	el Burke, Marilyn (CONSULTATION)	Department of Transportation (DOT)	4/19/2011	5/3/2011	4/26/2011 Closed			
	•	ofTransportation's Pipeline and Haz consultation regarding Weaver's Co	larilyn.Burke@dot.gov. CONSULTATI ardous Materials Safety Administratio ve, technical report: PiP Transfer Sys 10 day turn around. 4/26/11- Staff adv	n (PHMSA). Const tem Estimate ofa H	ultation -PHM ypothetical Th	SA FOIA Case # 2011-0027 prough Thickness Defect Size	. DOT is seeking e that may Occu	r in Inva	ar
FY11-00053-000	Watson, Micha	el Hils, Shawn	Democratic Senatorial Campaign Committee	4/20/2011	5/12/2011	5/10/2011 Closed			
	. •	correspondence between the listed requests and other relevant materia	Received via e-mail: 4/14/11. REQUE member or his staff and your Agency, I. I am also seeking any secondary m Determination letter reflecting that no r	including letters, re aterial such as phor	ports, ne logs, e-mai	ils, notations of	resent. I seek all	direct	
FY11-00054-000	Watson, Micha	el Bricker, Amy	Shute, Mihaly and Weinberger LLP	4/20/2011	6/6/2011	6/10/2011 Closed			
	·	DATE: 6/2/11. ORIGINAL DUE DA FERC's review the Ninth Independences	bricker@smwlaw.com. Received via ATE: 5/18/11. REQUEST: Accession ant Consultant's Safety Inspection Re	Number: 20110 port for the Scott Da	415-03. Desc am under P-77	cription: Memo from Robert 7. Payment of Fees: Reque	Finucane transrest a waiver or re	nitting duction	n of
·		organized under the laws of Californ Mendocino, Sonoma, Marin and oth requests a waiver of all fees in con- nonprofit, public interest groups, such liberally construed in favor of waiver Situation v. Carlucci, 835 F.2d 1282	uest is submitted on behalf of my clien nia. Founded in 1998, FOER is a men ner counties dedicated to protecting an nection with this request. FOIA carries ch as FOER, access to government do res for noncommercial requesters." Most 1284 (9th Cir. 1987), quoting 132 Co stablished in FOIA because the "discloration of the operations or activities of the control of the contro	nbership organization restoring the Eel sa presumption of documents without the Clellan Ecological Song. Rec. S. 14298 (bure of the informates)	on of thousand River watersh disclosure, and he payment of Seepage Sept. 30, 198 tion is in the p	ds of concerned conservation ned and its dependent fish and d the fee waiver was designed fees. The courts have state (6) (Sen. Leahy) (emphasis a public interest because it is lil	nists from Humberd wildlife. FOER of specifically to ed that the statuted dded). FOER makely to contribute	oldt, t allow e "is to l eets the	ne

FY11-00055-000 Gorton, Ann

Subject: CONTACT INFO:

Smith, Angela

Private Citizen

4/27/2011

6/13/2011

6/13/2011 Closed

POWER OUTAGE-NEW DUE DATE: 6/13/11. EXTENSION DUE DATE: June 9, 2011 ORIGINAL DU DATE: 5/25/11. REQUEST: Accession Number 20110426-5200 Semi annual Storage Report of Steckman Ridge LP. 6/13/11-Determination letter denying release of material pursuant to exemption 4. \*Courtesy copy of public version of document provided to requester.

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Number Attorney Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Requestor 6/21/2011 Closed FY11-00056-000 Araus, Marcos **ELROD Trial Attorneys** 5/3/2011 6/1/2011 Walker, Worthy

Subject: CONTACT INFO:

Subject: CONTACT INFO: (214)855-5188/wwalker@eirodtrial.com. EXTENSION DATE: 6/15/11. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 6/1/22. Received via e-mail: May 3, 2011. REQUEST: He is seeking to obtain all documents submitted by Pacificorp or it's affiliates Hermiston Generating Company, L.P. and Perennial Power Holdings (collectively "Pacificorp") in or relating to the FERC enforcement proceeding and gas quality investigation initiated by Pacificorp in or around December 2007 against GTN, 6/21/11-Determination letter releasing sixteen documents and witholding twelve documents pursuant to exemption 4.

FY11-00057-000 Araus, Marcos

Scofield, Cecile

**Private Citizen** 

5/5/2011

5/13/2011

5/17/2011 Closed

EXPEDITED TREATMENT REPSONSE DUE-5/15/11 (Sunday) DUE DATE: 6/3/2011.

Additional information received via e-mail: May 5, 2011. Received via e-mail: May 4, 2011. REQUEST: APPLICATION OF WEAVER'S COVE ENERGY, LLC FOR AUTHORIZATION TO SITE, CONSTRUCT AND OPERATE LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS RECEIVING TERMINAL, DOCKET NO. CP04-36-0. Letter dated December 23, 2003, from G. Mark Cook, Attorney for Weaver's Cove Energy, LLC, to Ms. Magalie Salas, Secretary, FERC. As noted in the first paragraph of said letter: On December 18, 2003, Weaver's Cove Energy, LLC, submitted its Application For Authorization of a Liquefied Natural Gas ("LNG") Receiving Terminal in Fall River, Massachusetts. Included with such application was Weaver's Cove Environmental Report. Certain pages were "inadvertently" omitted from portions of Resource Report No. 4 to that Environmental Report. The "missing" pages were attached to Attorney Cook's December 23rd letter in a separate envelope labeled: Contains Privileged Information - Do Not Release pursuant to 18 C.F.R. Section 388.112. The proposed LNG location has been designated a Public Involvement Plan (PIP) Site under the Massachusetts Contingency Plan (MCP) 310. CMR 40.0000 for response actions tracked under RTN 4-0749 (1989) for the release of petroleum products and RTN 4-0930 (1990) for the release of gasoline, including lead, petroleum based oil, and waste oil. I am a Petitioner under the referenced PIP and am therefore keenly interested in any future development of the proposed LNG Site that may adversely impact the ongoing environmental remediation of the Site by Shell Oil Company. The proposed LNG terminal Site at 1 New Street in Fall River is bordered in part by the Taunton River, a newly Federally designated Wild & Scenic River. Four primary Federal agencies are charged with protecting and managing our Wild & Scenic River System and our nation's cultural, recreational and natural resources, including the National Park Service. The writer has therefore provided Mr. Dennis R. Reidenbach, Regional Director, Northeast Regional, National Park Service, with numerous environmental documents, letters and reports concerning the extensive environmental contamination at the proposed LNG Site, including copy of a Notice of Responsibility issued by the Department of Environmental Protection to Weaver's Cove Energy, LLC, dated May 18, 2010, concerning a "release and/or threat of release of an unknown quantity of oil, likely to be greater than 10 gallons, and/or hazardous material at the above-referenced property" into the Taunton River. The reason I feel that there is a sense of urgency to this FOIA request is that, according to a recent Email from Mr. Ted Gehrig (Hess LNG) to Mr. David Swearingen (FERC), National Parks Director Jonathan Jarvis reported that in the future his regional staff would be making a second filing with FERC staff. I feel it is imperative, therefore, that the National Park Service be privy to any and all environmental information available in order for Director Jarvis' staff to prepare a complete and comprehensive filing.

According to 18 C.F.R. 388.112 (b)(1)(i) Procedures, a person claiming that information is privileged, must file a written statement requesting privileged treatment for some or all of the information in a document, and the justification for nondisclosure of the information. Unfortunately, I see no such "justification" given in Attorney Cook's December 23, 2003, request that the "inadvertently omitted" pages from portions of Resource Report No. 4 now be "treated as privileged and confidential."

According to FERC's Guidelines for Filing Critical Energy Infrastructure Information (CEII): (1) The Critical Energy Infrastructure Information (CEII) process is not intended as a mechanism for companies to withhold from public access information that does not pose a risk of attack on the energy infrastructure; and (2) The Commission has continuing concern for CEII filing abuses and will take action against applicants or parties who knowingly misfile information as CEII. including rejection of applications in which information is mislabeled as CEII. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: May 5, 2011, I am neither a commercial requester nor an educational or non-commercial scientific institution. I am an individual requester. I am willing to pay a fee of up to \$25 for the requested documents. I understand that the Commission will notify me in the event that the Commission estimates that the fee will exceed that amount, and I will be given an opportunity to reconsider my request at that time. In the event that the documents prove to contain information that would be of interest to the National Park Service, I would seek a fee waiver accordingly. Document Information found in FERC eLibrary: Docket # CP04-36, SubDocket: 000, Accession # 20031231-0206

File Date: 12/23/2003, Posted Date: 1/2/2004, Class: Report/Form Type: Environmental Study & Report, Author: Cook (Weaver's Cove Energy, LLC). Agent: Cook (Baker Botts LLP). 5/17/11-Determination letter releasing document in full.

Page 17 of 25

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Attornev Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 FY11-00058-000 Haigler, Tiffany McDaniel, Sandra **Private Citizen** 5/13/2011 6/14/2011 5/15/2011 Closed CONTACT INFO Receipt date: May 13, 2011. Received after regular business hours via e-mail: Thursday, May 12, Subject: 2011 6:33 PM. REQUEST: A copy of the following documents Records Seeking: 20110426-5200 Document Components 04/26/2011. Semi-annual Storage Report of Steckman Ridge, LP. Availability: Privileged 284.126 (g) Semi-Annual Storage Report. Expedited Justification: FERC gave the right to know to citizens who had land taken via eminent domain for gas storage. This right to know is listed at FERC because our land is the asset which made gas storage possible and we are part of the project with a right to know what daily injection and withdrawals have taken place which is outlined above in the CEII or FOIA. YOUR RECORDS WILL SHOW WE HAVE REQUESTED CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND RECEIVED THESE REPORTS IN THE PAST. Payment of Fees: Request a waiver or reduction of fees SpecifiedAmount: \$ 0. Fee Waiver Justification: OUR PROPERTY WAS SEIZED VIA EMINENT DOMAIN FOR A GAS STORAGE PROJECT. WE DID NOT HAVE A CHOICE BUT WERE MADE PART OF THE TRANSACTION AND OUR PROPERTY WHICH MADE IT POSSIBLE, FERC AUTHORIZED LANDOWNERS TO RECEIVE THE DAILY INJECTION AND WITHDRAWAL OF GAS FOR STECKMAN RIDGE STORAGE FIELD, CLEARVILLE, PA 15535. 5/15/11-Request withdrawn. Moore, Brett 5/19/2011 7/6/2011 FY11-00059-000 Allen, Kathryn 7/6/2011 Closed Subject: CONTACT INFO: Extension date: 7/6/11. New due date: June 21, 2011. POWER OUTAGE 6/1/11 & 6/2/11. RECEIPT DATE: May 19, 2011. Received via e-mail after regular business hours: Wednesday, May 18, 2011 6:26 PM. REQUEST: Any and all documents that evidence communication regarding Bidwell Canyon Marina and/or Funtime-Fulltime Inc. between FERC and the California Department of Water Resources and/or the California Department of Parks and Recreation. The correspondence could include but is not limited to: emails, letters, notes or transcripts from May 1st 2007 through November 30th 2009. Payment of Fees: Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount SpecifiedAmount: \$ 50. Additional information: Per telephone discussion Mr. Moore confirmed that this request is for material in Docket Number P-2100. His request excludes documents that are currently available in the FERC e-library, 7/6/11- Determination letter releasing one documents and denving the release of nine documents pursuant to FOIA exemption 5. FY11-00060-000 Allen, Kathryn The West Firm 5/19/2011 6/30/2011 Closed Mountain, Gregory 7/6/2011 CONTACT INFO: gam@westfirmlaw.com/ Extension date: 7/6/11. New due date: 6/21/11. POWER OUTAGE - 6/1/11 & 6/2/11. Original due date: 6/17/11. Received via e-mail: 5/17/11. Additional information received via e-mail: 5/19/11. REQUEST: Records and communications between Jeff Wright and John Hood, this includes individuals working with Mr. Wright and Mr. Hood, in docket number P-10482. 6/30/11- Determination letter granting release of some documents and denying the release of attachments pursuant to FOIA exemption 5, \*Note: Some documents were discretionary exemption 5 releases.

Page 18 of 25

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Affiliation Date Filed 715 Number Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Attorney Requestor FY11-00061-000 Allen, Kathryn Strumpf, Daniel (Media) **Dow Jones Newswires** 5/20/2011 7/7/2011 7/7/2011 Closed Subject: CONTACT INFO: 212-416-2818 / dan.strumpf@dowjones.com. Extension date: 7/7/11, New due date: 6/22/11. POWER OUTAGE-6/1/11- 6/2/11. Fee waiver granted-no separate letter for waiver. Original twenty day due date: 6/20/11. Expedited treatment response due 5/29/11. Received via e-mail: Fri 5/20/2011 12:29 PM. FEE WAIVER/EXPEDITED TREATMENT. Expedited treatment response - May 30, 2011. \*Note: May 30, 2011 is a Federal Holiday. REQUEST: All internal memos, e-mails, reports, analysis and other documents including drafts from April 1, 2010 through May 19, 2011 in which the staff and/or administrators of the Federal Energy Regulator Commission discuss or evaluate: potential manipulation of the U.S. physical oil and/or fuel products (gasoline and heating oil) markets; any documents that reference Cushing, Okla., and its role in the U.S. and world oil market; the impact of the Cushing delivery point on prices of oil and fuel products; the Seaway Pipeline (or "Seaway"). In addition, I am requesting any correspondence between FERC staff or leadership and outside parties, including but not limited to other government agencies and commercial entities such as oil companies, on these topics. I prefer to receive these documents electronically. I am willing to receive them in batches if this request proves too time-consuming. I would prefer to receive the most recent information first. Please let me know in advance how long this may take and the estimated cost and number of documents. 1 am requesting this information for the purpose of possible public dissemination in a news article and therefore request that you waive charges pursuant to 5 USC 552 (a) (4) (A), Fed. Reg. 7296, Section 1900.25. I am a journalist for Dow Jones Newswires. I also request expedited processing of my request, as the recent increases in commodity and energy prices, and their impact on consumers and the broader U.S. economy make this information especially timely. you deny this request for a waiver, please advise me in advance of the estimated charges so that I may decide whether to pay the fees or appeal your denial of my request. As I am making this request in the capacity of a journalist and this information is of timely value, I would appreciate your communicating with me by telephone or e-mail, rather than by mail, if you have any questions regarding this request. Thank you for your assistance, and I will look forward to receiving your reply within 20 business days, as required by law. 6/3/11- Letter denying expedited treatment. Determination letter releasing 75 documents-7/7/11. FY11-00062-000 Straub, Lauren Eastern Environmental 5/25/2011 7/8/2011 7/26/2011 Closed Law Center (EELC) Subject: CONTACT INFO: . Extension due date- 7/8/11. New Due date: 6/27/11. POWER OUTAGE-6/1/11 & 6/2/11. Original due date: 6/23/11. RECEIVED VIA E MAIL: Wed 5/25/2011 3:10 PM. REQUEST: Several documents that were submitted to FERC by Spectra Energy NJ/NY Expansion, in docket no. CP11-56. (Elibrary accession number: 20101220-4015, 2010220-4014 &20110415-531?, 6/30/11-Notice of Intent to release, CLOCK STOPS. Determination letter. (Partial grant/Partial Denial pursuant to exemption 3). Johnson, Gbemende Vanderbilt University 6/6/2011 7/5/2011 6/22/2011 Closed FY11-00063-000 Allen, Kathryn (Educational) Subject: CONTACT INFO: . Received via regular mail: 6/6/11. REQUEST: (1) Resumes (or materials otherwise justifying appropriate pay levels for Schedule C appointees) of all persons considered for or appointed to a Schedule C position from August 15, 2009 and May 15, 2011; (2) Resumes (or materials otherwise justifying appropriate pay levels for non-career Senior Executive Service employees) of all persons employed by the agency as noncareer members of the Senior Executive Service employed from August 15, 2009 and May 15, 2011; (3) Resumes of all persons employed as Senate-confirmed presidential appointments by agency from August 15, 2009 and May 15, 2011. \*Note: We received a similar request from the University of Kentucky in FY09. (Reference number FY09-96). Agree to pay fees not to exceed \$100. 6/22/11-Determination letter releasing ten document with redactions pursuant to Exemption 6). FY11-00064-000 Johnson, Gbemende Vanderbilt University 6/6/2011 6/22/2100 7/5/2011 (Educational) Subject: Gbernende Johnson of Vanderbilt University. The requester is seeking to obtain a list of all appointees serving in the agency between January 20, 2001 and May 15, 2011, 6/22/11-Determination letter releasing 1 document.

Page 19 of 25

Page 20 of 25

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
FY11-00065-000	Allen, Kathryn	Kaliner, Bruce *	Mound Cotton Wollan & Greengrass	6/6/2011	7/5/2011	6/8/2011	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 2128044200 / bka June 06, 2011 9:57 AM. REQUEST: I received: Friday, May 20, 2011 12:42 Falls Rd, Northfield, MA 06360 All filings, communications and other n 2010 silt intrusion that affected operation the wicket gates. Payment of Fees:	First Light Power Resources, P-2485 PM. Request: A copy of document naterials & documents from 2009 to ons, including all remediation efforts	<ul> <li>E-library access ts containing infor</li> <li>2011 concerning the and associated access</li> </ul>	sion numbers: mation regard the planned sl ctivities. Also	20100817-50 ling Location: nutdown in Apr , for the same	57and 20100 Northfield M il/May 2010 time period,	0125-0466. Origin lountain Station, the and the subseque any issues / con-	al reque 99 Miller ent May	rs '
FY11-00066-000	Allen, Kathryn	Selin, Jennifer	Vanderbilt University	6/6/2011	7/19/2011	7/19/2011				
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: written communications from FERC to Issa, between January 3, 2011 and Ma exemption 6- 7/19/11		ehner, or Chair of	the House Co	mmittee on Ov	ersight and	Government Ref	orm, Da	ırrell
FY11-00067-000	Allen, Kathryn	Scott, Kathleen (ROLLI	NG) Electronic Privacy Information Center (EPIC)	6/7/201	8/17/2011	9/22/2011	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Received via fax: pertaining to the application of the NIS to smart grid interoperability standards pursuant to FOIA exemption 5. *This is 370 e-mails pursuant to exemption 5.	T privacy recommendation; (2) commend privacy and security. 7/20/11-le	nunications or agi	reements betv easing 24 doc	veen FÈŔC an uments and de	d industry of enying the re	ficials or entities lease of 169 doc	pertainii uments	ng
FY11-00068-000	Allen, Kathryn	Sackheim, Kelly	KC LLC	6/9/2011	7/8/1022	7/8/2011	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT: 301-401-5978 / ferc@sac REQUEST: FERC Accession No. 200 days in order to expedite the surrender (05/27/1982) Environmental analysis of 19820602-0115 (05/27/1982) Forwards Privileged; FERC Accession No. 198 exemption appl. Availability: Privileged; Leathers, Inc, Pittsfield Dam Proj on 83 Payment of Fees: Notify me if the ar	030206-0086 (01/29/2003) Letter req r process for Pittsford Mills Project un ept re appl for exemption re Pitts- fie s environ analysis rept checklist re ex 20802-0328 (07/30/1982) Discusses FERC Accession No. 19830303-02: 0127.Availability: Privileged.	uesting New Ham nder P-6338.Non- eld Hydro Proj,Mel xemption appl for 820713 insp of P 12 (03/01/1983) P	npshire Depart Public, Availa rrimack Count Pittsfield Proj ittsfield Mill Da ost-exemptior	tment of Enviro bility: Privilege ty,N.H.Availabi filed on 82051 am Proj re Sur n insp of Pittsfi	d; FERC Ad lity: Privilege 7.Appl. acce acook Leathe eld Hydropor	ccession No. 198; d; FERC Acce eptable.Availabilit ers & Pittsfield Hy wer Co & Suncoc	20602-0 ssion No /: dro Co, k	0121 o. Inc
FY11-00069-000	Watson, Mich	ael Towner, Terry	Steuben County Landowners Coalition/ Private Citizen	6/23/2011	7/22/2011	8/4/2011	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Phone: 7/4/11 (Federal Holiday). Statutory tw. Pool Boundary Project", Requesting V Justification: Time is of the Essence, and waived Oral Hearing.We believe to agreements with landowners. Paymen	enty business days: July 22, 2011. of II, Privileged Information, Exhibit I DTI has requested FERC Approval nat DTI has previously misrepresente	I and Exhibit Z1. by 9/1/2011 with sed the status of no exceeds the enter	cet No. CP11- Expedited The shortened proc on-existant pro- red amount Sp	493 Volume II reat: Expedite cedures set for otective zone in pecifiedAmoun	posted 5/31/ d Urgency: th in Rules 8 1 order to pre t: \$ 50. Lette	/2011 as "Woodh yes. Expedited 301 &802 eserve older bene	ull Stora	age

were made pursuant to exemptions 4 and 6.

expedited treatment-6/30/11. 7/22/11- Notice of Intent to release. CLOCK STOPS. 8/4/11-Determination letter and one redacted document-8/4/11. Redactions

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report 

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
FY11-00070-000	Araus, Marcos	Tansey, Ben (Media)	Energy NewsData Publication	7/1/2011	8/22/2011	8/18/2011	Closed			
	Subject: CON	TACT INFO: 206-285-4848 ext. 212		Extension Date: 8/2	22/11. NEW [	DUE DATE: 8/8	8/11. On hold/Fee iss	ue-Cloc	ked	

stopped - 7/22/11. RECEIPT DATE: July 1, 2011. Received via e-mail: Thu 6/30/2011 9:04 PM (After regular business hours) REQUEST: 1. Any legal opinion or memorandum, whether written, electronic or in any other medium, prepared by or at the behest of FERC, concerning FERC's jurisdiction over the Sodom and Shearer dams, or any other facilities associated with the Thompson's Mills project and/or the 1986 FERC Project No. 9169 exemption. 2. Any other document, whether written, electronic or in any other medium, prepared by or at the behest of FERC, concerning FERC's jurisdiction over the Sodom and Shearer dams, or any other facilities associated with the Thompson's Mills project and/or the 1986 FERC Project No. 9169 exemption, 3. The Project No. 9169 exemption application, exemption application notice, and the May 13, 1986 order issuing exemption. I make this request in my capacity as a member of the media, to wit, Editor of Relicensing Review, a publication of Energy NewsData Corporation. Disclosure of this information is in the public interest because it is likely to contribute to public understanding of the operations or activities of the government, and is not primarily in the commercial interest of myself. Relicensing Review or its publisher. Therefore I request that any and all fees in connection with this request be waived. Clocked stopped/Letter denying request for fee waiver-7/22/11. Fee issue resolved- 7/29/11 @ 4:02PM. New due date-8/8/11 (Note: Request was on hold for 5 business days). 8/18/11 - Determination letter releasing 7 documents and denying the release of 76 documents pursuant to FOIA exemptions 5.

FY11-00071-000 Haigler, Tiffany

Bond, Ashley

**Duncan & Allen** 

7/7/2011

8/18/2011

8/18/2011 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: amb@duncanallen.com. Received via e-mail: Thursday, July 07, 2011 3:35 PM. NEW DUE DATE: 8/18/11. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 8/4/11.REQUEST: Seeking a copy of a document filed in Docket No. P-176 on June 1, 2011 by the San Francisco Regional Office. The document is titled "Memo Dated 6/1/11 summarizing the review of the Project Safety for Surrendering License of the Escondido Project & Conduit Exemption Order from Bear Valley Powerhouse etc under P-176". The document's eLibrary Accession Number is: 20110606-0363. Expedited Threat: Expedited Urgency: Expedited Justification: Expedited Processing Certify: Payment of Fees: I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: \$ 25.00. 8/18/11- Determination letter releasing a redacted version of document. \*Redactions were made pursuant to FOIA exemption 5 & 7

FY11-00072-000 Knopinski, Jenny

Erickson, Bradley

Best Buy - Federal Sales **Account Manager** 

7/14/2011

9/20/2011

9/20/2011 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: Bradley.Erickson@bestbuy.com/ 612-292-0397, EXTENSION GRANTED 9/6/11 - NEW DUE DATE: 9/20/11, AMENDED DUE DATE: 9/6/11. Reactivated on - 7/12/11. Placed on hold- 7/20/11. Original due date: 8/11/11. Received via e-mail: Thursday, July 14, 2011 9:57 AM. REQUEST: I am the Federal Account Manager at Best Buy (Best Buy Gov., LLC is under Best Buy For Business). I am located at the Best Buy Corporate headquarters in Richfield, MN. I write this FOIA (Freedom of Information Act) request to obtain the CCH (Credit Card Holders) emailed to me in excel spreadsheet format. Please include first name, last name, title, phone number, city, state, and address. I request a waiver of all fees for this request. Disclosure of the requested information to me is in the public interest because it is likely to contribute significant savings to the agency (public tax money). Many of the credit card holders are unaware of the savings (of time and money) I can provide with the Sewp Federal Contract that we have (instead of going to the Best Buy residential back and mortor.) 7/15/11, 7/19/11 - Several attempts to contact the requester7/20/11-Request on hold. Reactivated on - 7/12/11. Extension date: 9/20/11-Determination letter fully granting release of responsive document.

Page 21 of 25

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 56	7 715
FY11-00073-000	- '	Kates, David	Nevada Hydro	7/19/2011	8/30/2011	8/30/2011 Closed	0.00.44	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Nevada Hydro / date: 8/16/11, (1) Email: Your Reque				18 PM. EXTENSION DUE DATE:		
		meetings or telephone conversations						
		Patterson or (2) Best Best & Krieger d			,			
		Payment of Fees: I agree to pay all	• •					
		*NOTE: Per telephone the requester	-	• •	` '			
		Records Seeking: All documents evid (and his supervisors) relating to FERO				Jeff C. Wright (and his staff) and	Allen D. Mitchni	ck
		Payment of Fees: I agree to pay all				All documents evidencing or re	latina to mostina	ie or
		telephone conversations between Jeff						
		etc.) having to do with: 1. the LEAPS through July 15, 2011.		-		,		
		Payment of Fees: I agree to pay all for this request.	applicable fees. SpecifiedAmor	unt: \$ 0. 8/30/11-Deterr	nination letter	r reflecting that no responsive ma	terial was identif	ied

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 207-853-2922/ info@savepassamaquoddybay.org. New due date: 8/26/11. Request amended: 7/29/11. EXPEDITED TREATMENT RESPONSE DUE: 8/5/11, Clarification received: July 25, 2011. Received via e-mail: Tuesday, July 11, 2011. This request is regarding the Downeast LNG import terminal applications, Docket No. CP07-52, et al. Save Passamaguoddy Bay is an official intervenor in this matter. 1) The name(s) and job title(s) of the person(s) responsible for maintaining FERC LNG terminal application permitting checklists indicating exactly what permitting requirements have and have not been completed by the applicant; 2) A copy of the current Checklist status for the Downeast LNG import terminal application. 3) The text of any existing regulation, law, or policy giving FERC the authority to refuse providing the public or intervenors with the checklist status of an LNG formal application. Failing existence of such regulation, law, or policy, we request a statement indicating same. Expedited Urgency: yes, Expedited Justification: Downeast LNG is now over 2 years late in providing FERC with requested information arising from the Draft Environmental Impact Statement. The public should already have been able to track the permitting status, other than simply being informed by FERC that the Final EIS will be issued when the applicant has completed all requirements. The public has already been made to wait two years beyond the FERC 2009 July 6 deadline for the applicant to comply with information requests. The impact of the project's permitting has already taken a great toll on relationships between area family members, among friends, between communities, between New Brunswick and Maine, and between the US and Canada. Considerable expense has been incurred by the public (individuals and NGOs) during this process, and the requested information may disclose whether or not additional funds will be required in the future and must be raised. The permit applicant has millions of dollars at its disposal -- to the disadvantage of the public that must raise what funds it can to be involved in the process. Without expedited processing of our request, the public would be without substantive information regarding the project's permitting status, placing the public at an even greater disadvantage. Expedited Processing Certify: | Certify Payment of Fees: Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: \$ 200.00. Fee Waiver Justification: represent Save Passamaquoddy Bay, and the request is made as part of our free news gathering and online news dissemination service to the general public via our website <a href="http://www.savepassamaquoddybay.org/">http://www.savepassamaquoddybay.org/</a> and through news releases to local, state, national, and international news services. The information requested is not for commercial use, and is not for my or Save Passamaquoddy Bay's financial benefit. Save Passamaquoddy Bay is a Maine Non-Profit corporation (NGO) whose sole purpose is related to LNG projects in Passamaquoddy Bay, including dissemination of news regarding those projects. 8/25/11-Determination letter denying the release of material pursuant to FOIA exemption 4. A courtesy copy of the public version of the document was provided to the requester, \*Note: No responsive documents were available regarding checklists.

Page 22 of 25

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
FY11-00075-000	MacFarlane, C	Christopher Manganiello, Christopher	Independent / Private citizen	7/27/2011	9/8/2011	9/20/2011 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Wednesday, July 27, 2011 9:30 PM. Reconcept and Reliability Meeting" at the Atlantelated to what utilities are doing" to maint Corporation (SERC) "put together a gloom least two documents: One: the milestone water supplies that FERC/SERC sent to the meif the amount exceeds the entered ammaterial to him. 9/6/11-Requester agreed document to requester. 9/7/11-Mr. Mangai 9/22/11, with requester to permit further of Requester notified FERC that the document	ords Seeking: On November 1 anta (Georgia) Airport. According the lectrical generation white for and doom scenario" that would report. Two: the "scenario" and the Department. SpecifiedAmount: \$ 50.00 dto accept a redacted copy of in inello requested further clarifications with submitter and reference in the lectric services.	6, 2007, FERC starns to the meeting nacing diminished was eventually be forward final report summaners. Claubmitter advised Information from suition regarding docuequester to resolve	ff member Joe otes, FERC a ater supplies. varded to the varizing the soun ristopher J. No ERC that the 9/7/11-Subment from sulthis matter.	sked individual utility companie Additionally, FERC requested White House and the Departmentheastern drought's effect on Managaniello July 27, 2011. Pay will work directly with reques witter provided a redacted copy bmitter. FERC negotiated add 9/19/11-Submitter provided classes.	ated in the "Sout es "for milestone that SERC Relia ent of Energy. I the region's ene yment of Fees: ter to provide res of responsive itional time, until	theast ability seek a ergy and Notify sponsiv	at nd y
FY11-00076-000	MacFarlane, C	Christopher Janicke, Jeffrey	Miller, Balis & O'Neil, P.C.	7/29/2011	8/26/2011	11/4/2011			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: (202) 303-3883 / jjanick Records Seeking: FERC Accession No.							
FY11-00077-000	Allen, Kathryn	Houser, Erik	Democratic Senatorial Campaign Committee	8/5/2011	9/2/2011	9/2/2011 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Houser@DSCC.org. provided to Scott Stanzel, former Deputy A Determination letter reflecting that no resp	Assistant and Deputy Press Sec	retary to President				/ OF	
FY11-00078-000	Araus, Marcos	s Goldberg, Lauren	Columbia Riverkeepers	8/24/2011	9/22/2011	10/6/2011 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 541.965.0985/ lauren@due to east coast earthquake. EXTENSIC regarding Oregon LNG, docket numbers Coregon LNG pipeline route that would incl drawings, and draft proposals; 2. Any and discussing proposed changes to the Oreg minutes or notes taken by FERC employe section of the pipeline in Washington Statdraft of the list since January 1, 2008 to the documents.	ON DUE DATE: 10/6/11. ORIGOPO9-6 and CP09-7: 1. Any and lude routing a section of the piper all correspondence (including each LNG pipeline route that would be concerned and research addresses or representatives that addresses 4. The names and addresses	INAL DUE DATE: all submittals by C eline through Wash mails, letters, and d route a section o ess plans or inquirie of all landowners t	9/22/11. RE- pregon LNG ar- ington State. memos etc.) b f the pipeline to es related to co that may be af	QUEST: Seeking to obtain the nd/or its agents describing prop This includes, but is not limited between FERC and Oregon LN through Washington State; 3. A hanging the Oregon LNG pipel ffected by the Oregon LNG pipel	e following inform posed changes to d to, maps, techn IG and/or its age Any and all meet line route to inclu eline. We reques	nation to the nical ents ting ude a st even	
FY11-00079-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y Cherniak, Harlan	Venor Capital Managemen	9/1/2011	10/14/2011	10/21/2011			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 212 703 2136 / hcheri 10/14/11. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 9/29/11 Supplemental Filing of Franklin Resources Payment of Fees: Lagree to pay all appl	<ol> <li>REQUEST: A copy of the prise.</li> <li>Inc. under UC08-111. The iter</li> </ol>	veleged filing on de m is labeled privele	ocket number ged but a FOI	EC08-111-000 submittal 2011 A request may be filed under	0822-5231 which 18 C.F.R. 388.10	h is a 08.	of

Payment of Fees: I agree to pay all applicable fees. Notice of Intent to release-10/14/11. (Clock Stops) 10/21/11 - Determination letter fully granting release of material.

Page 23 of 25

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 FY11-00080-000 Knopinski, Jenny Eiben, Christopher The Research Group Inc 9/8/2011 10/21/2011 10/20/2011 Closed Subject: CONTAC INFO: Received via e-mail: September 08, 2011 3:48 PM, NEW DUE DATE: 10/21/11, ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 10/6/11. Your Request: A copy of the following documents- Records Seeking: Accession No. 20100809-5070, File Name Isobar Map-Spring 2009.PDF, 08092010 CP 10-000 1545356 File Name Structure Base Big Lime.PDF 08092010 CP 10-000 1876813, File Name Exhibit Z-4,DOC 08092010 CP 10-000 4456448 Large Format Benton Storage Selective Abandonment Exhibit Z-4 08092010 CP 10-000 1518948 Expedited Threat: Expedited Urgency; Expedited Justification: Bolton Properties Ltd., Julie Sayers Bolton, Charles P. Bolton, the Sayers family trust have asked me to research the effect of the Benton Storage Field and the selective abandonment plan on their property holdings (Approximately 3000 acres combined) in Benton Twp & Washington Two, Hocking County Ohio. Some of their acreage may be affected by the current configuration and operational boundaries of the Benton Storage Field and by the changes being implemented by Columbia Transmission. The information request under this FOIA request should reveal any and all impacts to the subject properties, including an updated identification of the boundaries of the Benton Storage Field and the geologic conditions necessitating those boundaries, material information in regard to the above referenced property owners' and Columbia Transmissions' legal obligations to each other. Payment of Fees: I agree to pay all applicable fees. 10/20/11-Determination letter denying the release of material pursuant to FOIA exemption 4. FY11-00081-000 Knopinski, Jenny Christian, Jonathan Jones Day 9/8/2011 10/21/2011 10/20/2011 Closed Subject: CONTACT INFO: 202-879-4644/ ichnstian@ionesday.com/ Received via e-mail: September 08, 2011 5:42 PM, NEW DUE DATE: 10/21/11, ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 10/6/11. Your Request: Receive the material in electronic form (if possible) Records Seeking: eLibrary Accession Numbers: 20110902-0012, 20110902-0013, Payment of Fees: I agree to pay all applicable fees. AMENDED:9/12/11- 20110912-0012, 20110831-0014. AMENDED: 9/13/11-20110912-0014. 10/20/11-Determination letter fully granting the release of five Congressional letters. FY11-00082-000 MacFarlane, Christopher Smathers, Jason **Private Citizen** 9/19/2011 10/18/2011 10/12/2011 Closed Subject: CONTACT INFO: RECEIPT DATE: eceived via e-mail: Saturday, September 17, 2011 2:35 PM. Sent: Saturday, September 17, 2011 2:35 PM. REQUEST: This is a Freedom of Information Act request. I hereby request all records on, about, mentioning or concerning the website known as Government Attic. The website can be found at http://governmentattic.org/ - it contains the title WELCOME TO GOVERNMENTATTIC.ORG - it contains the subtitle "Rummaging in the government's attic." This website is a repository for records obtained through the Freedom of Information Act from many agency FOIA offices. Please use the above information in creating your search including title, purpose, subtitle, and domain name. Please exclude initial FOIA requests and responses to requests made by GOVERNMENTATTIC.ORG or a representative thereof. Please include, but do not limit the search to all emails and memos to, from, or within the FOIA office. I request records be provided no matter their source of origin. I have sent this request to multiple components and agencies. I ask that you provide records in your custody without forwarding the request to other agencies or components, as it has been sent to all agencies and components which I am interested in a response from. This is a non-commercial request. I agree to fees up to \$9. If fees are expected to exceed this amount, please let me know before proceeding. Please note that I often submit requests from another address as a member of the news media, but in this case I am requesting them personally for non-commercial use. Please note the different contact information and use it for this request without changing the contact information on any previous or future request. Please provide records by email in electronic format. If this is not possible or you are unwilling to do so, please provide records on CD ROM via mail. Finally, only if you are unwilling to provide electronic records, I will accept paper records by mail - but plead with you to save a tree and email the records or at least send a CD. 10/12/11-Determination letter reflecting the no responsive documents were identified for this request. FY11-00083-000 MacFarlane, Christopher Lorenz, Richard **Cable Huston Benedict** 9/20/2011 10/19/2011 10/13/2011 Closed Haagensen & Lloyd Subject: CONTACT INFO: 503-224-3092/ skimmel@cablehuston.com. Received via e-mail: Tuesday, September 20, 2011 11:31 AM Records Seeking: Submittal 20101013-5015 in Docket Number P-12638-003. September 3, 2010 agreement between USBR and Green Energy Today re the Esquatzel Project. Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount

SpecifiedAmount: \$ 5.00. 10/13/11-Request withdrawn. The Department of Interior provided the responsive document to requester,

Page 24 of 25

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Statu	us	<u> </u>	567	715
FY11-00084-000	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 918-260-6299 / via e-mail: Wednesday, September Appendix M (List of affected Landov Notify me if the amount exceeds the	Data Research Solutions dataresearchsolutions@gmail.com. Nev. 28, 2011 10:48 AM. Records Seeking mers). (eLibrary accession no. 201103 entered amount SpecifiedAmount: \$ 2 ersion of landowner's list. (Redactions w	: For the Tenne 31-5163) *Note: 5. 11/8/11-Notic	ssee Gas Pipe Tennessee G e of Intent to F	on granted. Original or eline Company Northe as Pipeline Company Release letter. FOIA	due date: 10/27/11. least Upgrade Project's y, CP11-161. Payme	s Ap	plication f Fees:	

Total Cases Listed: 84

Page 25 of 25